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ANASTASIA MOSQUITO CONTROL DISTRICT

ST. JOHNS COUNTY
PROPOSED AGENDA

Thursday, December 8, 2022
5:00 P.M.

Invocation and Pledge: Commissioner

Consent Items: APPROVAL OF:

L.

el PR A A R A

Treasurer’s Report

Vouchers (Cancelled Checks)

Chemical Inventory

Minutes: Regular Board Meeting, October 13, 2022 at 5:00 P.M.

Move January Board Meeting from Jan. 12, 2023 to Jan. 19, 2023 at 5:00 P.M.
Holiday Bonus Checks

Revise Operation Manager Job Title/Position to Assistant Director

Updated Employee Handbook

FMCA Annual Meeting Summary Report

0. Approval for Commissioners to Attend Dodd Short Course, (Feb. 2, 2023),

Gainesville, FLL

11. 4" Quarter Budget Analysis
12. Budget Amendment

Unfinished Business:

1.

2.

3.

SIT Building Update ~ Mr. Glenn Harrell, President of Harrell Construction
Company (10 min)

Discussion and Approval of Committee Recommendation of Health, Dental, Life Ins.
~ Mpr. Don Lohr, Herbie Wiles Insurance Company (15 min)

Discussion and Approval of Commissioner Brandhorst to attend the AMCA Annual
Meeting, Reno Nevada, Febuary 27% — March 3, 2023 ~ Commissioner Brandhorst
(10 min)

New Business:

1. 2022 Intern Student Project Report ~ Dr. Whitney Qualls (15 min)

2. AMCD Financial Investment Update ~ Dr. Rui-De Xue (10 min)

3. Recognition and Congratulations to Commissioner Jeanne Moeller for End of Term,
2022 Chairperson & 16-years of service on AMCD Board of Commissioners’ ~
Commissioner Trish Becker (5 min)

Reports
1. Director
2. Attorney

Commissioner Comments:

Attachments: FOR INFORMATION PURPOSES ONLY

1.

None






Anastasia Mosquito Control District of St. Johns County

120 EOC Drive, St. Augustine, Floridn 32092
PH: (904) 471-3107 = Fax (904) 471-3189 « Web Addres:

MEMO

DISTRICT DIRECTOR BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS:
Dr. Rui-De Xue Jeanne Moeller, Chairperson
Trish Becker, Vice-Chairperson

Gayle Gardner, Secretary/Treasurer

Catherine Brandhorst, Commissioner

Gina LeBlanc, Commissioner

TO: Board of Commissioners
FROM: Dr. Rui-De Xue, Director
CC: Scott Hanna, C.F.O/Accountant
DATE: December 1, 2022

RE: November Treasurer’s Report/Vouchers

The Treasurer’s Report and Vouchers for November will be placed on the table at the December 8

Board meeting.



ANASTASIA MOSQUITO CONTROL DISTRICT OF ST. JOHNS COUNTY

TREASURER'S REPORT

October 2022 Reconcile

Report for December 2022 Meeting

Cash Balances Ending:

Local Fund

S.B.A. Fund

Bank of America

Total Funds as of 10/31/22

Source of Income Local/ SBA Fund:

Taxes

Prior Year Tax Distrib.

SBA Fund- Return on investment
Local Fund, interest

Grant Money
Salvage
Total Deposits by 10/31/22

2,559,388.86
5,639,794.47

436,811.88

Al o &P

8,5635,995.21

862.67
3,739.90
14,779.34
849.34

A B P PH PP

20,231.25

10/31/22

(E-Pay Account)

10/31/22

CHEMICAL & INSECTICIDE INVENTORY

Report for December 2022 Meeting

Summary

VOUCHERS PRESENTED

Report for December 2022 Meeting

Local Fund Several



3:55 PM

11/03/22
Accrual Basis

Anastasia Mosquito Control District

VOUCHERS (Electronic Bill Pay & Canceled Checks)
From 10/01/22 through 10/31/22

Date Num

Name

Memo

110 - Wells Fargo Bank - Local
110-A - QuickBooks Bill Pay
Total 110-A - QuickBooks Bill Pay

110 - Wells Fargo Bank - Local - Other

10/01/2022 ACH Debit
10/03/2022 8241
10/03/2022 Direct Dep
10/03/2022 Direct Dep
10/03/2022 Direct Dep
10/03/2022 Direct Dep
10/03/2022 Direct Dep
10/04/2022 8242
10/04/2022 9-#472
10/05/2022 9-#482R
10/05/2022 9-#482R
10/05/2022 Direct Dep
10/05/2022 9-#420
10/06/2022 8243
10/06/2022 Direct Dep.
10/06/2022 Phone Pay
10/11/2022 8244
10/11/2022

10/12/2022 WIRE
10/13/2022 9-#426
10/13/2022 9-#426
10/13/2022 9-#426
10/13/2022 9-#426
10/13/2022 8245
10/13/2022 8246
10/13/2022 8247
10/13/2022 9-#429
10/13/2022 9-#476R
10/13/2022 9-#422
10/13/2022 9-#427
10/18/2022 9-#422
10/20/2022 8248
10/20/2022 8249
10/20/2022 8250
10/20/2022 8251
10/20/2022 8252
10/20/2022 WIRE
10/24/2022 8253
10/24/2022 8254
10/24/2022 Phone Pay
10/26/2022 9-#471R
10/27/2022 8255
10/27/2022 9-#477
10/27/2022 9-#477
10/27/2022 9-#477
10/27/2022 9-#477
10/27/2022 8256
10/27/2022 9-#479
10/27/2022 WIRE
10/27/2022 9-#417
10/31/2022 8257
10/31/2022 Online Pay
10/31/2022 8258
10/31/2022 9-#429

Paypal

Harrell Constructi...
Jeanne Moeller
Gina LeBlanc
Gayle Gardner
Catherine Brandh...
Panagiota Becker
Brock Fence
Dennis Hollingsw...
Entom. Soc. of A...
Veseris

Heather Keating
Michael Phillips
VyStar Credit Union
Steven Peper

Bank of America
Faye Goolrick

wells Fargo

FPL - EDU CENT...
Payroll

Payroll

Payroll

Payroli

A-1 Upholstery
Nationwide Retire...
Creative Graphic ...
Creative Graphic ...
Defense Dept
Steve Solana
Creative Graphic ...
Scott Hanna
Augustine Alarm, ...
Brock Fence
Hajoca Jacksonville
Sunbelt Rentals
Applied Mechanic...
Bank of America
NLINDAHL Desig...
Dedge's Lock & K...
Bank of America
Dennis Hollingsw...
Nationwide Retire...
Payroll

Payroll

Payroll

Payroll

Applied Mechanic...
Preferred Material...
Preferred Material...
Florida Retiremen...
Joseph Mancini D...
Guardian

Creative Graphic ...
Creative Graphic ...

Total 110 - Wells Fargo Bank - Local - Other

Total 110 - Wells Fargo Bank - Local

TOTAL

AMCD Complex

Oct. 2022 Commissioner Suppl...
Oct. 2022 Commissioner Suppl...
Oct. 2022 Commissioner Suppl...
Oct. 2022 Commissioner Suppl...
Oct. 2022 Commissioner Suppl!...

Invoice #13622

Deling, Distrib. #4

Entomol. Society of Am., Chys...
Altosid XRG Rate diff. rebate (...

Out of pocket reimb. Hurricane ...

Out of Pocket, Online Crew Re...
HSA Funding Heather Keating

4356 2200 0207 4579

Service received in: September
Deposit

40694-22386

Taxes Withheld

Bank Account, Other

Credit Union

Net Pay to Bank

Invoice #238382

Entity Code#0037184-001
VOID:

RESTORING VOIDS #8212 & ...
Grant Money 07/16/22 thru 8/3...
Sove Meeting Per Diems, Hon...

J/E to Balance Void Check #82...

TRIM Budget Package Postag...
18081

Invoice #13622B

Invoice #S017704607.005
Invoice #130726471-0001
Invoice #13182

For Bill Pay

Invoice #2214

Invoice #0000198498

4356 2200 0207 4579

2022/22 Excess Tax Collector ...
VVOID: Entity Code#0037184-001
Taxes Withheld

Bank Account, Other

Credit Union

Net Pay to Bank

Invoice #13182

Restoring Funds Back to Bank ...

VOID: Received in;: August

FRS Oct. 2022 Employer Contr...

Invoice #2022-031
Group ID#00 473459
Invoice #103122-1

RESTORING VOIDS #8247 Fu...

Clr

HKXEXHEXAXXXHEKXEXEXKXHKXEKXXXXKXAIKX XXX XXXXXXXXXXXNX X

XXX XX XX XXX

Amount Balance
3,230,685.56
-8,924,378.32
-8,924,378.32
12,155,063.88
-1.99 12,155,061.89
-167,802.09 11,987,259.80
-100.00 11,987,159.80
-100.00 11,987,059.80
-100.00 11,986,959.80
-100.00 11,986,859.80
-100.00 11,986,759.80
-530.00 11,986,229.80
4,510.52 11,990,740.32
2,400.00 11,993,140.32
39,360.00 12,032,500.32
-27.96 12,032,472.36
-199.00 12,032,273.36
-1,662.74 12,030,710.62
-480.08 12,030,230.54
-20,635.92 12,009,594.62
-5,400.00 12,004,194.62
849.34 12,005,043.96
-400.00 12,004,643.96
-24,992.11 11,979,651.85
-2,368.15 11,977,283.70
-1,506.14 11,975,777.56
-65,512.73 11,910,264.83
-2,955.14 11,907,309.69
-965.00 11,906,344.69
0.00 11,906,344.69
7,700.00 11,914,044.69
31,861.87 11,945,906.56
-47.70 11,945,858.86
-7,700.00 11,938,158.86
-19.35 11,938,139.51
-2,450.00 11,935,689.51
-1,135.00 11,934,554.51
-8,445.85 11,926,108.66
-1,306.92 11,924,801.74
-7,700.00 11,917,101.74
-350,000.00 11,567,101.74
-9,164.09 11,557,937.65
-14,512.64 11,543,425.01
-12,918.93 11,530,506.08
65,105.78 11,595,611.86
0.00 11,595,611.86
-21,397.77 11,574,214.09
-1,887.00 11,5672,327.09
-1,375.00 11,570,952.09
-61,843.48 11,509,108.61
-1,400.00 11,507,708.61
13,878.00 11,521,586.61
-13,878.00 11,507,708.61
-27,454.41 11,480,254.20
-750.00 11,479,504.20
-407.02 11,479,097.18
-3,030.00 11,476,067.18
7,700.00 11,483,767.18
-671,296.70 11,483,767.18
-671,296.70 2,559,388.86
-671,296.70 2,559,388.86
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3:51 PM
11/03/22

Anastasia Mosquito Control District

Reconciliation Summary
110 - Wells Fargo Bank - Local, Period Ending 10/31/2022

Beginning Balance
Cleared Transactions
Checks and Payments - 43 items
Deposits and Credits - 14 items

Total Cleared Transactions
Cleared Balance

Uncleared Transactions
Checks and Payments - 8 items

Total Uncleared Transactions
Register Balance as of 10/31/2022

New Transactions
Checks and Payments - 4 items
Deposits and Credits - 4 items

Total New Transactions

Ending Balance

Oct 31, 22

3,453,423.89

-1,034,305.00
173,365.51

-860,939.49

2,592,484.40

-33,085.54
-33,095.54

2,559,388.86

-157,924.11
68,407.17

-89,516.94

2,469,871.92

Page 1



3:51 PM

11/03/22

Anastasia Mosquito Control District

Reconciliation Detail

110 - Wells Fargo Bank - Local, Period Ending 10/31/2022

Type Date Num Name Cir Amount Balance

Beginning Balance 3,453,423.89
Cleared Transactions

Checks and Payments - 43 items
General Journal 08/22/2022 9-#427 Creative Graphic De... X -3,537.50 -3,537.50
General Journal 09/06/2022 9-#428 Creative Graphic De... X -4,162.50 -7,700.00
Bill Pmt -Check 09/20/2022 8233 Creative Graphic De... X -4,125.00 -11,825.00
Bill Pmt -Check 09/26/2022 8239 ThompsonBaker Ag... X -156,042.54 -167,867.54
General Journal 09/26/2022 9-#478 Preferred Materials, ... X -13,878.00 -181,745.54
Bill Pmt -Check 09/27/2022 8240 PGIT X -37,161.00 -218,906.54
Bill Pmt -Check 10/01/2022 ACH .. Paypal X -1.99 -218,908.53
Bill Pmt -Check 10/03/2022 8241 Harrell Construction ... X -167,802.09 -386,710.62
General Journal 10/03/2022 Direct... Jeanne Moeller X -100.00 -386,810.62
General Journal 10/03/2022 Direct ... Gina LeBlanc X -100.00 -386,910.62
General Journal 10/03/2022 Direct ... Gayle Gardner X -100.00 -387,010.62
General Journal 10/03/2022 Direct ... Catherine Brandhorst X -100.00 -387,110.62
General Journal 10/03/2022 Direct ... Panagiota Becker X -100.00 -387,210.62
Bill Pmt -Check 10/04/2022 8242 Brock Fence X -530.00 -387,740.62
General Journal 10/05/2022 9-#420 Michael Phillips X -199.00 -387,939.62
General Journal 10/05/2022 Direct ... Heather Keating X -27.96 -387,967.58
Bill Pmt -Check 10/06/2022 Phone... Bank of America X -20,635.92 -408,603.50
Bill Pmt -Check 10/06/2022 8243 VyStar Credit Union X -1,562.74 -410,166.24
Bill Pmt -Check 10/06/2022 Direct ... Steven Peper X -480.08 -410,646.32
Bill Pmt -Check 10/11/2022 8244 Faye Goolrick X -5,400.00 -416,046.32
Bill Pmt -Check 10/12/2022 WIRE FPL - EDU CENTER X -400.00 -416,446.32
General Journal 10/13/2022 9-#426 Payroll X -65,512.73 -481,959.05
General Journal 10/13/2022 9-#426 Payroll X -24,992 .11 -506,951.16
General Journal 10/13/2022 9-#427 Creative Graphic De... X -7,700.00 -514,651.16
Bill Pmt -Check 10/13/2022 8245 A-1 Upholstery X -2,955.14 -517,606.30
General Journal 10/13/2022 9-#426 Payroll X -2,368.15 -519,974.45
General Journal 10/13/2022 9-#426 Payroll X -1,506.14 -521,480.59
Bill Pmt -Check 10/13/2022 8246 Nationwide Retirem... X -965.00 -522,445.59
General Journal 10/13/2022 9-#422 Steve Solana X -47.70 -522,493.29
General Journal 10/18/2022 9-#422 Scott Hanna X -19.35 -522,512.64
Check 10/20/2022 WIRE Bank of America X -350,000.00 -872,512.64
Bill Pmt -Check 10/20/2022 8250 Hajoca Jacksonville X -8,445.85 -880,958.49
Bill Pmt -Check 10/20/2022 8252 Applied Mechanical ... X -7,700.00 -888,658.49
Bill Pmt -Check 10/20/2022 8248 Augustine Alarm, Fir... X -2,450.00 -891,108.49
Bill Pmt -Check 10/20/2022 8251 Sunbelt Rentals X -1,306.92 -892,415.41
Bill Pmt -Check 10/20/2022 8249 Brock Fence X -1,135.00 -893,550.41
Bill Pmt -Check 10/24/2022 Phone... Bank of America X -12,918.93 -906,469.34
General Journal 10/27/2022 9-#477 Payroll X -61,843.48 -968,312.82
General Journal 10/27/2022 9-#417 Florida RetirementS... X -27,454.41 -995,767.23
General Journal 10/27/2022 O-#477 Payroll X -21,397.77 -1,017,165.00
Bill Pmt -Check 10/27/2022 WIRE Preferred Materials, ... X -13,878.00 -1,031,043.00
General Journal 10/27/2022 O-#477 Payroll X -1,887.00 -1,032,930.00
General Journal 10/27/2022 o-#477 Payroll X -1,375.00 -1,034,305.00

Total Checks and Payments -1,034,305.00 -1,034,305.00

Deposits and Credits - 14 items
Bill Pmt -Check 08/22/2022 8212 Creative Graphic De... X
Bill Pmt -Check 09/06/2022 8223 Creative Graphic De... X
Bill Pmt -Check 09/26/2022 8238 Preferred Materials, ... X
General Journal 10/04/2022 9-#472 Dennis Hollingsworth X 4,510.52 4,510.52
General Journal 10/05/2022 9-#482R  Entom. Soc. of Ame... X 2,400.00 6,910.52
General Journal 10/05/2022 9-#482R Veseris X 39,360.00 46,270.52
Deposit 10/11/2022 wells Fargo X 849.34 47 ,119.86
Bill Pmt -Check 10/13/2022 8247 Creative Graphic De... X 47,119.86
General Journal 10/13/2022 9-#429 Creative Graphic De... X 7,700.00 54,819.86
General Journal 10/13/2022 9-#476R  Defense Dept X 31,861.87 86,681.73
General Journal 10/26/2022 9-#471R  Dennis Hollingsworth X 65,105.78 151,787.51
Bill Pmt -Check 10/27/2022 8255 Nationwide Retirem... X 151,787.51
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Type Date Num Name
General Journal 10/27/2022 9-#479 Preferred Materials, ...
General Journal 10/31/2022 O-#429 Creative Graphic De...

Total Deposits and Credits
Total Cleared Transactions
Cleared Balance

Uncleared Transactions
Checks and Payments - 8 items

Bill Pmt -Check 08/08/2022 8206
Bill Pmt -Check 09/01/2022 8221
Bill Pmt -Check 10/24/2022 8254
Bill Pmt -Check 10/24/2022 8253
Bill Pmt -Check 10/27/2022 8256
Bill Pmt -Check 10/31/2022 8258
Bill Pmt -Check 10/31/2022 8257
Bill Pmt -Check 10/31/2022 Online...

Total Checks and Payments
Total Uncleared Transactions
Register Balance as of 10/31/2022

New Transactions
Checks and Payments - 4 items

Bill Pmt -Check 11/01/2022 8259
Bill Pmt -Check 11/02/2022 8260
Bill Pmt -Check 11/03/2022 Direct ...
Bill Pmt -Check 11/03/2022 8261

Total Checks and Payments

Deposits and Credits - 4 items

General Journal 11/02/2022 9-#471R
General Journal 11/02/2022 9-#471R
General Journal 11/02/2022 9-#471R
General Journal 11/02/2022 9-#483

Total Deposits and Credits
Total New Transactions

Ending Balance

VyStar Credit Union
VyStar Credit Union
Dedge's Lock & Key...
NLINDAHL Design L...
Applied Mechanical ...
Creative Graphic De...
Joseph Mancini Des...
Guardian

Harrell Construction ...
Commercial Design ...
Creative Graphic De...
World Electric Suppl...

ThompsonBaker Ag...
UPS

St. Johns County Pr...
Dennis Hollingsworth

Cir

X
X

Amount Balance
13,878.00 165,665.51
7,700.00 173,365.51
173,365.51 173,365.51
-860,939.49 -860,939.49
-860,939.49 2,592,484.40
-2,700.00 -2,700.00
-1,131.79 -3,831.79
-14,512.64 -18,344.43
-9,164.09 -27,508.52
-1,400.00 -28,908.52
-3,030.00 -31,938.52
-750.00 -32,688.52
-407.02 -33,095.54
-33,095.54 -33,095.54
-33,095.54 -33,095.54
-894,035.03 2,559,388.86
-145,215.00 -145,215.00
-4,682.99 -149,897.99
-7,700.00 -157,597.99
-326.12 -157,924.11
-157,924.11 -157,924 .11
9.00 9.00
30.00 39.00
3,524.56 3,563.56
64,843.61 68,407.17
68,407.17 68,407.17
-89,516.94 -89,516.94
-983,551.97 2,469,871.92
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4:00 PM
11/03/22

Anastasia Mosquito Control District

Reconciliation Summary
115 - SBA, Period Ending 10/31/2022

Oct 31, 22

Beginning Balance 5,625,015.13

Cleared Transactions

Deposits and Credits - 1 item ) 14,779.34

Total Cleared Transactions 14,779.34
Cleared Balance 5,5639,794.47
Register Balance as of 10/31/2022 5,539,794.47
Ending Balance 5,5639,794.47
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4:00 PM Anastasia Mosquito Control District

11103122 Reconciliation Detail
115 - SBA, Period Ending 10/31/2022

Type Date Num Name Clr Amount Balance

Beginning Balance 5,525,015.13
Cleared Transactions
Deposits and Credits - 1 item

Deposit 10/31/2022 X 14,779.34 14,779.34
Total Deposits and Credits 14,779.34 14,779.34

Total Cleared Transactions 14,779.34 14,7]&
Cleared Balance 14,779.34 5,639,794.47
Register Balance as of 10/31/2022 14,779.34 5,639,794.47
Ending Balance 14,779.34 5,539,794.47
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ReportController.aspx https://www.sbafla.com/PrimeParticipant/ WebForms/ReportControlle...

State Board of Administration
Local Government Surplus Funds Trust Fund
Participant Statement

AGENCY ACCOUNT 101071 Page 1 of |
10/01/2022 - 10/31/2022

ANASTASIA MOSQUITO CONTROL DIS
OF ST JOHNS COUNTY

120 EOC DRIVE

ST. AUGUSTINE, FL 32092

Participant Return 10/31/2022 : 3.15%

Date Transaction Type Description Amount Balance
10/01/2022 BEGINNING BALANCE 5,525,015.13
10/31/2022 EARNED INCOME INTEREST 14,779.34 5,539,794.47

Totals: 14,779.34 5,539,794.47

For questions regarding your statement, please call (850) 488-7311
https://www.sbafla.com/prime

1 of 1 11/3/2022, 3:04 PM



3:19 PM Anastasia Mosquito Control District

11/03/22 Reconciliation Summary
112 - Bank of America, Period Ending 10/31/2022

Oct 31, 22
Beginning Balance 204,783.36
Cleared Transactions
Checks and Payments - 45 items -117,971.48
Deposits and Credits - 1 item 350,000.00
Total Cleared Transactions B 232,028.52
Cleared Balance 436,811.88
Register Balance as of 10/31/2022 436,811.88
New Transactions
Checks and Payments - 1 item -1,085.00
Total New Transactions -1,085.00
Ending Balance 435,726.88
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3:19 PM
11/03/22

Anastasia Mosquito Control District

Reconciliation Detail

112 - Bank of America, Period Ending 10/31/2022

Type Date Num Name Cir Amount Balance

Beginning Balance 204,783.36
Cleared Transactions

Checks and Payments - 45 items
Bill Pmt -Check 10/06/2022 E-Pay Avfuel Corporation X -15,441.19 -15,441.19
Bill Pmt -Check 10/06/2022 E-Pay L.V. Hiers, Inc. X -8,002.93 -23,444.12
Bill Pmt -Check 10/06/2022 E-Pay Qiagen LLC X -3,740.00 -27,184.12
Bill Pmt -Check 10/06/2022 E-Pay Kristopher Arheart X -3,496.29 -30,680.41
Bill Pmt -Check 10/06/2022 E-Pay Proponent X -1,599.00 -32,279.41
Bill Pmt -Check 10/06/2022 E-Pay Lewis Longman & ... X -1,5614.00 -33,793.41
Bill Pmt -Check 10/06/2022 E-Pay Ring Power Corpora... X -1,047.64 -34,841.05
Bill Pmt -Check 10/06/2022 E-Pay Ann Simpson X -600.00 -35,441.05
Bill Pmt -Check 10/06/2022 E-Pay COPYFAX X -163.50 -35,604.55
Bill Pmt -Check 10/06/2022 E-Pay Strate Welding Sup... X -55.55 -35,660.10
Bill Pmt -Check 10/06/2022 E-Pay Grainger X -23.90 -35,684.00
Bill Pmt -Check 10/06/2022 E-Pay Cronin Ace Hardware X -19.99 -35,703.99
Bill Pmt -Check 10/12/2022 E-Pay Mobisoft Infotech X -12,000.00 -47,703.99
Bill Pmt -Check 10/12/2022 E-Pay FPL - EOC DR-Main... X -1,769.50 -49,473.49
Bill Pmt -Check 10/12/2022 E-Pay The Home Depot X -1,452.18 -50,925.67
Bill Pmt -Check 10/12/2022 E-Pay FPL - EOC DR - Re... X -1,118.56 -52,044.23
Bill Pmt -Check 10/12/2022 E-Pay FPL - EDU CENTER X -872.83 -52,917.06
Bill Pmt -Check 10/12/2022 E-Pay TPH The Parts House X -794.76 -53,711.82
Bill Pmt -Check 10/12/2022 E-Pay Comcast Business -... X -489.91 -54,201.73
Bill Pmt -Check 10/12/2022 E-Pay CINTAS-120 EOC-... X -443.90 -54,645.63
Bill Pmt -Check 10/12/2022 E-Pay Advance Auto Parts X -381.16 -55,026.79
Bill Pmt -Check 10/12/2022 E-Pay WM Waste Manage... X -378.02 -55,404.81
Bill Pmt -Check 10/12/2022 E-Pay Augustine Alarm, Fir... X -162.97 -55,667.78
Bill Pmt -Check 10/12/2022 E-Pay American Crossroad... X -88.00 -55,665.78
Bill Pmt -Check 10/12/2022 E-Pay A/C Designs X -94.50 -55,760.28
Bill Pmt -Check 10/12/2022 E-Pay AFLAC X -78.12 -55,838.40
Bill Pmt -Check 10/12/2022 E-Pay Tractor Supply Credi... X -59.99 -55,898.39
Bill Pmt -Check 10/14/2022 E-Paid Qualtrics, LLC X -2,000.00 -57,898.39
Bill Pmt -Check 10/14/2022 E-Pay COMCAST TV-Inter... X -596.41 -58,494.80
Bill Pmt -Check 10/14/2022 E-Pay Pitney Bowes X -87.99 -58,682.79
Bill Pmt -Check 10/14/2022 E-Pay St. Johns County So... X -57.60 -58,640.39
Check 10/17/2022 Bank ... Bank of America X -404.08 -59,044.47
Bill Pmt -Check 10/20/2022 Phone... Blue Cross Blue Shi... X -47,926.52 -106,970.99
Bill Pmt -Check 10/20/2022 E-Pay Target Specialty Pro... X -5,100.00 -112,070.99
